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Boy sues IG, others over father’s killing
By Olalekan Adetayo, Ibadan  
Wednesday, 18 Aug 2010  
  

A four-year-old boy, Master David Olawale, has
dragged the Inspector-General of Police, Mr. Ogbonna Onovo, the commissioners of police in charge of Ogun
and Oyo states as well as a police inspector to a Federal High Court sitting in Ibadan, Oyo State, over the killing
of his father, Mr. Babalola Olawale.

In suit number FHC/IB/C8/65/2010, the only surviving child of the 36-year-old motor dealer is praying the court to
declare the shooting and killing of his father as a gross violation of sections 33(1) and 34 of the 1999
Constitution.

His father was allegedly shot dead on July 1, 2010 in Ibadan by a police inspector attached to the Criminal
Investigation Department of the Ogun State Police Command.

He was said to have been shot dead while arguing with some policemen who wanted to arrest him for allegedly
receiving stolen vehicles.

The policemen were said to have gone on the mission with a robbery suspect.

Olawale is also to asking the court to declare that the action of the police in breaking into his mother’s house for
a search was a breach of private and family life, which contravened Section 37 of the constitution.

He also asked the court to restrain the defendants from further harassing, victimising, disturbing, arresting,
detaining or subjecting his mother, Opeyemi, to any form of indignity, inhuman or degrading treatment even as he
asked for the release of the corpse of his father for a befitting burial.

He is also demanding N100m for the alleged wrongful killing.

His lawyer, Mr. Abiola Olagunju, in Ibadan on Monday, alleged that since the killing, David’s mother had been
receiving strange messages from anonymous individuals. The unidentified persons allegedly threatend to deal
with her if she refused to drop her demand for justice.

Comments :  

this is the thing, how can you pay a drop out and exconvict, a theive an extorter, and an illitrate that knid of money
while graduates are roaming the street with nothing to their pockets how can kidnaping and robbery stop this police
should be sentenced to dead too, an eye for an eye, as if that is not enough for the foolish police theives they still
want to kill the mother, THIS FOLISH IG SHOUL RETIRE AND LET AMAJIRI OR AREAS BOYS TAKE AOVER THAT
IS BETTER FOR US.

Posted by: PASTEE , on Wednesday, August 18, 2010
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